

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165 CONTRACT ID : 09165 COUNTIES : SOMERSET
 LETTING DATE : 10/29/09 10:00AM DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 04/06/10 COMPLETION DATE
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL PROJECT(S) : STATE
 ROUTE U.S. 206 (1990) BYPASS SECTION 14A & 15A:
 TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL, FROM HILLSBOROUGH ROAD TO
 AMWELL ROAD , TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH, COUNTY OF SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 144,000.00	100.0000%
2	S7024 V A SPATZ & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 149,419.50	103.7635%
3	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 219,282.10	152.2792%
4	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 245,090.00	170.2014%
5	M2685 MERC0 INC T/A MERC0 INC OF NJ	\$ 246,227.00	170.9910%
6	A5961 B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A SERVIDONE INC	\$ 250,380.00	173.8750%
7	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 255,711.00	177.5771%
8	F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 258,760.00	179.6944%
9	U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	\$ 263,606.00	183.0597%
10	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 333,000.00	231.2500%
11	P2743 PERRELLO INC	\$ 428,404.00	297.5028%
	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP		IRREGULAR

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2700.00000	2700.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	3500.00000	3500.00	0.01000	0.01
0003	152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	0.01000	0.01
0004	153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1050.00000	1050.00	5000.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165
 LETTING DATE : 10/29/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09165
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(2) S7024 V A SPATZ & SONS CONSTRUCTIO		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000	LS	1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	10403.30000	10403.30	5800.00000	5800.00	50073.16000	50073.16
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0008 158006M SILT FENCE	470.000	LF	2.00000	940.00	3.35000	1574.50	2.00000	940.00
0009 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	6967.000	LF	2.00000	13934.00	5.00000	34835.00	5.50000	38318.50
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000	U	80.00000	640.00	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1200.00
0011 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	90.00000	180.00	160.00000	320.00	150.00000	300.00
0012 159006M DRUM	20.000	U	0.01000	0.20	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000	U	0.01000	0.50	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000	SF	15.00000	3000.00	5.00000	1000.00	5.00000	1000.00
0015 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	1.00000	2.00	1250.00000	2500.00	0.01000	0.02
0016 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40.000	HOURL	70.00000	2800.00	65.00000	2600.00	0.01000	0.40
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5250.00000	5250.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0018 801009M SELECTIVE CLEARING	26.600	ACRE	3000.00000	79800.00	1650.00000	43890.00	3500.00000	93100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	144,000.00	\$	149,419.50	\$	219,282.10
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	144,000.00	\$	149,419.50	\$	219,282.10

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165
 LETTING DATE : 10/29/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09165
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		(5) M2685 MERCO INC		(6) A5961 B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	4900.00000	4900.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	9685.00000	9685.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		1.00000	1.00	28000.00000	28000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0005 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		23659.00000	23659.00	24000.00000	24000.00	22500.00000	22500.00
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		28500.00000	28500.00	4710.00000	4710.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0008 158006M SILT FENCE	470.000 LF		3.00000	1410.00	5.00000	2350.00	10.00000	4700.00
0009 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	6967.000 LF		10.00000	69670.00	6.00000	41802.00	10.00000	69670.00
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000 U		200.00000	1600.00	430.00000	3440.00	250.00000	2000.00
0011 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000 U		200.00000	400.00	850.00000	1700.00	500.00000	1000.00
0012 159006M DRUM	20.000 U		50.00000	1000.00	140.00000	2800.00	100.00000	2000.00
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		15.00000	750.00	40.00000	2000.00	20.00000	1000.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		10.00000	2000.00	8.00000	1600.00	20.00000	4000.00
0015 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		650.00000	1300.00	4000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0016 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40.000 HOUR		75.00000	3000.00	85.00000	3400.00	70.00000	2800.00
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0018 801009M SELECTIVE CLEARING	26.600 ACRE		3750.00000	99750.00	3900.00000	103740.00	3350.00000	89110.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	245,090.00	\$	246,227.00	\$	250,380.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	245,090.00	\$	246,227.00	\$	250,380.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
 SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165
 LETTING DATE : 10/29/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09165
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(8) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(9) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		3735.00000	3735.00	3730.00000	3730.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	4500.00000	4500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	1.00000	1.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		500.00000	500.00	1373.00000	1373.00	500.00000	500.00
0005 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		55000.00000	55000.00	25800.00000	25800.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0008 158006M SILT FENCE	470.000 LF		8.00000	3760.00	5.00000	2350.00	4.00000	1880.00
0009 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	6967.000 LF		8.00000	55736.00	8.00000	55736.00	8.00000	55736.00
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000 U		150.00000	1200.00	250.00000	2000.00	150.00000	1200.00
0011 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000 U		340.00000	680.00	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00
0012 159006M DRUM	20.000 U		5.00000	100.00	1.00000	20.00	75.00000	1500.00
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		3.00000	150.00	1.00000	50.00	25.00000	1250.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		13.00000	2600.00	14.00000	2800.00	12.00000	2400.00
0015 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		2900.00000	5800.00	15000.00000	30000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0016 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40.000 HOUR		70.00000	2800.00	64.00000	2560.00	75.00000	3000.00
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0018 801009M SELECTIVE CLEARING	26.600 ACRE		1750.00000	46550.00	3900.00000	103740.00	3400.00000	90440.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	255,711.00	\$	258,760.00	\$	263,606.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	255,711.00	\$	258,760.00	\$	263,606.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
 SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165
 LETTING DATE : 10/29/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09165
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(11) P2743 PERRELLO INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		1914.00000	1914.00	3500.00000	3500.00		
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	5500.00		
0005 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		1600.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	1600.00		
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		33300.00000	33300.00	42000.00000	42000.00		
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		73000.00000	73000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0008 158006M SILT FENCE	470.000 LF		5.00000	2350.00	5.00000	2350.00		
0009 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	6967.000 LF		5.00000	34835.00	12.00000	83604.00		
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000 U		50.00000	400.00	375.00000	3000.00		
0011 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000 U		100.00000	200.00	375.00000	750.00		
0012 159006M DRUM	20.000 U		100.00000	2000.00	80.00000	1600.00		
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		25.00000	1250.00	20.00000	1000.00		
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		10.00000	2000.00	20.00000	4000.00		
0015 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		1000.00000	2000.00	9500.00000	19000.00		
0016 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40.000 HOUR		60.00000	2400.00	85.00000	3400.00		
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0018 801009M SELECTIVE CLEARING	26.600 ACRE		6250.00000	166250.00	8500.00000	226100.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	333,000.00	\$	428,404.00		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	333,000.00	\$	428,404.00		\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
 SIGNED,